The Village Council hereby approves the First Amendment to the Commercial Lease 

Agreement between the Village of North Baltimore and Fiber Optic Management LLC, 

DBA TurnKey Network Solutions, extending the lease term from October 1, 2025, through 

September 30, 2026, with rent set at Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) per 

month, and continuing thereafter on a month-to-month basis under the terms of the 

Agreement, until terminated in accordance with its provisions. 

SECTION 2. 

The Village Administrator is authorized and directed to execute the First Amendment to

[...]

month-to-month basis upon the same terms and conditions set forth herein, except as modified by 

this Amendment, until such time that either Party provides sixty (60) days advance written notice 

of termination of the Agreement.” 

2. Clarification of Section VI – Rent 

The Parties agree that the monthly rent of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) shall 

continue without change throughout the Extended Term and during any subsequent month-to-

month tenancy, subject to the payment and due dates set forth in Section VI of the Agreement. 

3. No Other Changes 

Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, all other terms, covenants, and conditions of